Company uses several different techniques (depending on the type of risk):

• Consideration of the impact of using different reserving methods based on triangulated data,
such as using paid or incurred data and applying different tail assumptions; and/or

• Comparison of the actual cash flows against the previously estimated cash flows.

The Company’s methods for managing uncertainty include:

• Individual claims reviews, leading to a better understanding of underlying risk and current
development;

• Robust interactions with claims teams, resulting in more detailed knowledge of individual claims;
and

• Regular financial reporting to highlight significant developments in a timely manner.

DARAG Bermuda Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

(expressed in U.S. dollars)

26

6. Management of reinsurance and financial risk (continued)

(a) Reinsurance risk (continued)

Furthermore, in relation to specific classes of business, the Company assesses uncertainty on individual
claims assessments and different scenario assessments.

The following table shows the breakdown of the losses and loss adjustment expenses by line of business:

2023

$
2022

$

Auto liability   1,266,236 1,508,720

Commercial auto   - 20,470,369

General liability   3,164,979 9,777,484

Professional liability   1,326,156 1,859,737

Workers’ compensation   51,109,619 51,273,325

Total   56,866,990 84,889,635

In order to stress the net result for the reporting year, the net losses and loss adjustment expenses were
increased and decreased by 2.5%. The table below discloses changes in the net Company result.

2023

$
2022

$

Change in net income (loss)

Reserves + 2.5%   (1,421,675) (2,122,241)

Reserves – 2.5%   1,421,675 2,122,241

(b) Financial risk

The Company is exposed to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including currency risk, fair value
interest rate risk and cash flow interest rate risk), credit risk and liquidity risk.  The Company’s overall risk
management program focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to manage and
control risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the investment return.

i) Market risk

The key element of market risk for the Company is interest rate risk.  The sensitivity analysis below
illustrates how changes in the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because